UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 20-CV-81205-RAR

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

January 25, 2022

COMPLETE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. d/b/a/ PAR FUNDING, et al.,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S UNOPPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO MICHAEL FURMAN'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL

Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission moves for a two week extension of time to file response to Defendant Michael Furman's Motion for a New Trial (DE 1129). The SEC's response is due on Wednesday, January 26, 2022.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests an extension of two weeks until Wednesday, February 9, 2022 to file its response.

Certificate of Conferral

Pursuant to Southern District of Florida Local Rule 7.1(a)(3), undersigned counsel represents that the Commission conferred with Defendant's counsel, who does not object to the requested relief.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Alise Johnson

Alise Johnson Senior Trial Counsel Fla. Bar No. 0003270

Telephone: (305) 982-6385 Facsimile: (305) 536-4154 E-mail: johnsonali@sec.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1950 Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: (305) 982-6300

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 20-CV-81205-RAR

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION.

SECONTIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,
Plaintiff,
v.
COMPLETE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. d/b/a/ PAR FUNDING, et al., /
ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S UNOPPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO MICHAEL FURMAN'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL
THIS MATTER came before the Court upon Plaintiff's Unoppposed Motion For Extension
Of Time To File Response to Michael Furman's Motion for a New Trial. After reviewing the Motion
and otherwise being duly advised,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion IS GRANTED. Securities and Exchange
Commission shall have an additional two weeks to file a response until Wednesday, February, 9,
2022.
DONE and ORDERED in Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this day of January, 2022.
RODOLFO A. RUIZ II UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies to; Counsel of Record